

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 41 OF 2008 (for prel. hearing)

MD. SHEZAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darshan Singh Chawla, Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This is a Writ Petition filed by a foreign national, at present detained in the Tihar Jail. Let notice of the petition be issued and served on the Union of India through the office of the Attorney General and also on the Standing Counsel for the State of Jammu and Kashmir, returnable one week after the summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master