

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 41 OF 2008

MD. SHEZAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Darshan Singh Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing
counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 41 OF 2008

MD. SHEZAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darshan Singh Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master