

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (C R L.) NO(s). 41 OF 2 0 0 8

MD. SH EZ A D

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E CYR I A C JOS E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darsh a n Singh Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Shar a n,A S G
Ms. Binu Ta mta,adv.
Mr. Subhas h Kaus hi k,Adv.

Ms. Sush m a Suri,Adv.

State of J& K :

Mr. Anis Suhrawa rdy,Adv.
Ms. S. Mehdi,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Let this matter be listed on 2 nd Febru a ry, 2 0 0 9 , to enable the respondent - Union of India to file counter affidavit to the writ petition, with particular reference to prayer 1.

(Ganga Tha ku r)
P.S. to Registr a r(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master