

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

W R I T P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 41 OF 2008

M D. S H E Z A D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF I N D I A & O R S.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darshan Singh Chawla, Adv. (A.C)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.

R2 J& K

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSeen the affidavit filed on behalf of the Union of
India dated 9/2 / 2009.In paragraph 4 of the said affidavit, it has been
indicated that steps have been taken to repatriate the
petitioner by way of deportation through diplomatic
channels after completing all the formalities on a date
to be mutually agreed between the Government of India
and the Government of Pakistan in the normal course.Let the matter be adjourned for a period of
three months for the present, for the Union of India, to
report as to the steps taken in the meantime.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master